| or Police | (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) | 2977 |
|--|--|---|
| The state of the s | Shale hno gar year 2022 FIR N | 531122 pm 22/05/2022 |
| P.S. | ions ii) Act | 1PC Sections 39/431/39 |
| Sect | ions (iv) Others A | cte & Sections |
| Section Police Commission | Date From 22/05/2 | 2022 Date To |
| 3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day | Time From | Time To |
| Time Period | 22/05/2022 Tir | 23.15 ha |
| (b) Information received at P.S. Date | p(s) 1264 Time | 23.15 his |
| | | |
| 4. Type of Information : | Vritten / Oral | Part No. |
| 5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and | Distance from P.S | es food PS Bhobhnogen |
| (b) Address July 701 page | 17 | |
| | | |
| (c) In case outside limit of this Police S | Station, then the | |
| | District | |
| 6. Complainant / Informant : | insomul Hoque. | |
| | | |
| (b) Pather's / Husband's Name | (d) Nationality. | Indian |
| (a) Passnort No | Date of Issue : | Place of Issue |
| | | |
| (a) Address Ashighay | of Ps Bhalihragen, | Japangun |
| 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars | | |
| (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): | | |
| (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (D) Dipanker Das of Notaji posa, Rawal bain Ponchum Road, | | |
| PS Browninger 7860 Bochu of Ne do (3) Smbash of Near | | |
| Dhali-swan mander PS Blompa (Biplab Titradar of Hahadanga PS BEN 15. (5) Prya Des & Behind Dremeswan Mander PS Ben Jan Ber Jan Ber Jan Ber Jan Barkar & Falidada o Near Jan Ber Mander Di Blen Pri | | |
| 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information or Devoles was Mandix (1) Blee) Por | | |
| 6) rependent for all | ublice of Palidoubon. | |
| | | |
| 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involve | ed (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): | |
| | | .41 |
| | | |
| | ed | |
| 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any | The original wi | after complaind which |
| 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, | if required): | a is oness I horageth! |
| | reported ove | r leat |
| | | |
| 13. Action taken : Since the above report re | eveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned | SINGHA to take up |
| up the investigation / directed | - ACUIGNAR O | to take up |
| investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. ASHIG HAR OP. on point of | | |
| jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / | | |
| Informant free of cost. | T. L | l |
| Noted in original C | amplaint | Inspector-In-charge />> |
| 14. Signature / Thumb impression | Signatur | re of the Officer-inghateloggar Philips Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate |
| of the Complainant / Informant | Name: | DAWA TSHERING SHERP |
| | | 10 SI OF POLICE |
| 15. Date & Time of despatch to the court : | Nam. 1 | BUN PSISPE |

The inspector -In- Charge Bhaktinagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

enved on 20/01/20 4.23 15h 1: (COENO 1: 17 at 32/05/22 and strated like to the NO 531/22 dt 22/05/2002 6/3 34/431/34 ipc and endorsed the some to Att Engline FL. Singha for its muchgotin

Sub: FIR

I, A.S.I. Inzamamul Hoque of Ashighar OP Under Bhaktinagar P.S,SPC do hereby lodge this written complaint to the effect that today i.e. 22.05.2022 I along with C/1013 Sanjay Singha and CV/909 Nityananda Choudhyry performing morning mobile van duty at Ashighar OP area vide Ashighar OP GDE no. 504 Dated 22.05.2022 & MCC no.670/2022 dated 22.05.2022 at 10.45 hrs. received a information that some local Public of Fakdaibari & Panchanan Road area blocked Estern Bypass Road in front of Dhakeshwari Mandir. Wasting no time myself along with available force left for Estern Bypass Road in front of Dhakeshwari Mandir to work out the veracity of the information. On arrival at the spot at 10.50 hrs. I found that under the leadership of (1) Dipankar Das of Netajipara Rawatbari, Panchanan Road PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri (2) Bocha of Netajipara Panchanan Road PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri (3)Sribash of Near Dhakeshwari Mandir PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri (4) Biplab Tikadar of Hatiadanga PS Bhaktinagar dist. Jalpaigur (5) Priya Das of Bihind Dhakeshwari Mandir PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri, (6) Tapan Sarkar of Fakdaibari Near Dhakeshwari mandir PS Bhaktinagar Dist. jalpaiguri approx 75 local public of Fakdaibari & Panchanan road area including 20 female blocked Estern Bypass Road in front of Dhakeshwari Mandir, making the road impassable over the issue to remove the road divider immediately from Estern Bypass road in front of Dhakeshwari Mandir. All the vehicular traffic were jeopardized. They also restrained the movement of Govt. vehicles. I told the agitators to withdraw the road blocked programme but they did not pay any heed. Photograph of the road blocked programme was taken. The road blocked programme was started at 10:35 hrs. of 22.05.2022 and at 11:15 hrs. of 22.05.2022 the road blocked programme was withdrawn. Time to time informative actions has been

On the above circumstances, I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused persons namely (1) Dipankar Das of Netajipara Rawatbari, Panchanan Road PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri (2) Bocha of Netajipara Panchanan Road PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri (3)Sribash of Near Dhakeshwari Mandir PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri (4) Biplab Tikadar of Hatiadanga PS Bhaktinagar dist. Jalpaigur (5) Priya Das of Bihind Dhakeshwari Mandir PS Bhaktinagar Dist. Jalpaiguri ,(6) Tapan Sarkar of Fakdaibari Near Dhakeshwari mandir PS Bhaktinagar Dist. jalpaiguri and approx 75 others unidentified local public of Fakdaibari and Panchanan road area and arrange for its investigation.

Parisal on 22.05.92 at 14.05 ha wide ASY of. 695 110 318 of 22.05 22 and forcesded the same to see sur or for starting " specific luse Endersect to ord! Kristna the single for its correctionalism CHARGE 4-65 PARSIAN OUT POST

Under Shaktinagar P.S. Siliguri Police Commissionerst

Yours faithfully Asi Ing consumint Horace ASI Inzamamul Hoque Of ASG OP PS BKN, SPC DT.22.05.2022